Community Christian School
5500 Eighteenth Street East
Bradenton, Florida 34203

Dear Parents:

I am looking forward to starting our elementary intramural sports program. It is always an
exciting time for our students and parents. Please make sure that your children understand our
purpose is not to provide extra recess time; rather, our desire is that students learn athletic skills,
teamwork, and character that honors the Lord through sports.

Because of the upcoming gymnasium renovations, we will only offer soccer. Lord-willing,
basketball will return next year. The schedule for soccer is listed on the other side of this letter.
The cost is $30. Please fill out the form and turn it in with the money to your child’s elementary
teacher by Friday, March 3.

Please email me with any questions that you may have. I trust that this experience will be
beneficial to your children.

Sincerely,

Clark D. Cherry
Athletic Director
941-756-8748
ccherry@commbapt.com



2017 Spring Elementary Intramurals

Soccer Practices (3:15 p.m. - 4:15 p.m.) Soccer Games (4 p.m.)
-Tuesday, Apr. 4 -Thursday, Apr. 6 -Friday, Apr. 7
-Monday, Apr. 10 -Tuesday, Apr. 20 -Friday, Apr. 21
-Monday, Apr. 24 -Tuesday, Apr. 25

Information about Soccer:
- Team t-shirts will be provided (players are to bring their own knee-length shorts).
- Players are encouraged to wear soccer cleats and must have shin guards.
- Players need to bring their own water.
- The game will be twenty-minute halves with a five-minute halftime.

Please fill out the form below and return to the student’s teacher by Tuesday, February 16.

Student’s Name: Grade:
Will be playing:
Basketball Shirt Size:
Soccer (please indicate adult or youth size)

Parent’s/Guardian’s Signature:




